CUMMINGS COVE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS
2025-2026

The following are the people serving on the Board of Cummings Cove Community Association & the Advisory
Board of Governors. For any questions or concerns regarding their category, please refer to them.

President Ross Terradas 414-902-0691 rsterradas@gmail.com
Rules/Regs/Covenants

Responsible for presiding over the monthly CCCA Board Meetings.
Responsible for interpretation of CC Rules & Regulations and Covenants.

Vice President
Presides over the Board Meetings in the President’s absence.

Roads & Drainage Bill Hilton 815-274-1243 bhilton.naperville@gmail.com
Responsible for all road maintenance within CC, drainage issues, erosion

Treasurer / Finance Ellen Herrick 732-233-9705 ellen.herrick@gmail.com
Responsible for monthly presentation of CCCA Financial Statement

Secretary / Communications Allison Violette 910-978-2114 aviolette@gmail.com
Responsible for recording minutes of monthly Board meetings & proper distribution.
Does any necessary communication.

Right-Of-Way / Landscaping  Dirk Cummings 828-808-0892 dirk.r.cummings@gmail.com
Snow Removal
Responsible for right-of-way (22’ from center of road up to your property line).
Liaison with Garrett’s Landscape who does landscaping of common areas of CC.
Responsible for extra maintenance of trimming of trees, shrubs, mulching, etc.
Responsible for communication w/Garretts regarding snow removal when necessary

Safety / Security Mark Schwartz 516-317-3094 molson986@gmail.com
Responsible for gates operating properly, safety concerns in community & speeding issues.

Design Review Board Rep Jimmy Carter 404-202-3344 carter8312@bellsouth.net
DRB Guidelines interpretation. For any questions, contact him.

Developer Rep Harry Grymes 828-233-1502 hgrymes@cummingscove.com
Oversee all operations within Cummings Cove and represent the Developer

ADMINISTRATION:

Executive Assistant Nancy Trahan 828-233-1510 ntrahan@cummingscove.com
Membership Coordinator. All residents within CC must hold a ‘Social’ membership. For Golf or Sports
membership contact her for questions or to make a change.

For street lighting not working in CC community, contact her to make arrangement w/Duke Energy.

Receptionist/ Denise Wagner 828-891-5848 realestate@cummingscove.com
Administrative Assistant — Real Estate




CUMMINGS COVE GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB
ADVISORY BOARD OF GOVERNORS
2025 - 2026

President Mike Silvius 327-431-0206 mikesilvius@gmail.com
Responsible for presiding over ABOG’s monthly meeting.

Vice President Keith Stewart 847-942-8816 kgstewart295@gmail.com
Presides over the Board Meeting in President’s absence.

Secretary Debbie Scott 512-470-5263 debra.scott5@gmail.com
Responsible for recording monthly Board Meeting Minutes & proper distribution.

Committees:

Men’s Golf Keith Stewart 847-942-8816 kgstewart295@gmail.com
For information on Men’s 9-hole & 18-hole leagues, tournaments, etc.

Women'’s Golf Nancy Ciolek 630-915-7020 nancyciolek@icloud.com
For information on Women's 9-hole & 18-hole leagues, tournaments, etc.

Greens / Handicap Mike Herrick 908-331-1068 mike.herrick@gmail.com
Liaison between Golf Course Superintendent & Director of Operations regarding course conditions.

Social / House / Steve Dolfan 203-815-2113 stevedolanhr@gmail.com
Welcome Baskets

Oversee Social Committee for special events put on during the year. Oversee the sub-committee that
prepares & delivers Welcome Baskets to new residents.

Sports Complex Rob Radcliff 614-395-3842 rob@rdgfundraising.com
Reports on activities @ Sports Complex; pickleball, tennis, bocce ball, pool, fitness center. Meets with
Fitness Director monthly.




